Prepared by:

For Reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
ARNO. 2001-47

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALIlY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THIRTY SEVEN
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($37,190) TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL
GRANTS FUND (231), DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, FROM THE ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PROVISION OF WOMEN,
INFANTS & CHILDREN NUTRITION SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YEs:

That the sum of Thirty Seven Thousand, One Hundred Ninety Dollars

[...]

Appropriation of an Alaska Health and Social Services Supplemental Grant
Award for Provision of Women, Infants & Children Supplemental Nutrition

Program

I The Department of Health and Human Services has received a supplemental grant award from the
Alaska Department of Health and Social Services in the amount of Thirty Seven Thousand, One
Hundred Ninety Dollars ($37,190) bringing the total award to One Million, One Hundred Fifteen
Thousand, Six Hundred Six Dollars ($1,115,606). The period of the basic grant is from July 1,2000
to June 30, 2001. Expenditures for this supplemental award are approved from December 14,2000.

I The program provides nutrition education and supplemental food to low income pregnant,
I oreastfeeding or post partum women, infants and children under five, who are determined to be at